

Ratnadeep Medical Foundation and Research Center's

RATNADEEP NURSING COLLEGE (B.Sc.-Nurs. | GNM | ANM)

Ratnapur, Tal. Jamkhed, Dist. Ahmednagar 413 201 (Maharashtra) Approved by:

Indian Nursing Council, New Delhi
Maharashtra Nursing Council, Mumbai

Medical Education Department, Govt. of Maharashtra, Mumba Affiliated to: Maharashtra University of Health Sciences. Nashik

Phone: (02421)222101 | Fax: 222601 | Mobile: 932346222

Date: 10/04/2023 Annexure-V

MAHARASHTRA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, NASHIK
SPECTION COMMITTEE REPORT FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-2024
CLINICAL MATERIAL IN HOSPITAL

Faculty :- Nursing

Name of College/Institute:- Ratnadeep Nursing College Ratnapur Taluka Jamkhed District Ahmednagar-413201.

HOSPITAL DETAILS

Sr. No.	Particulars to be verified	Adequate / Inadequate
1	The Institute / College shall execute a MoU with any institute for affiliation of hospital in addition to minimum 100 bedded own / parent Hospital (Affiliated hospital must be 50 bedded or more.) Own Hospital	Adequate
a.	Whether Hospital is registered under any act under Local Authority such as Corporation, Municipality, Gram Panchayat etc.:	Bombay Nursing Act
b.	Student Bed Ratio for UG & PG to be verified: (As per MSR)	Maintained
c.	Average Bed Occupancy in % : (Minimum 75%)	93%
d.	Clinical facilities for PG to be verified: (As per MSR)	NA
	 (i) Whether OPD is functioning to be verified (ii) Total No of OPD (on the day of inspection) (iii) Average Number of patients attending OPD (current year) (iv) Average Number of Delivery (Current year) (v) Average Number of abnormal Delivery (Current year) 	YES
	 As per Central Council Norms/ University Norms, above Infrastructure must be available at College. If Infrastructure is available, then mark "Adequate" & do not attach any documents. In case of "Inadequate", it must be mark as "Inadequate" with evidence. 	

Ratnadeep Nursing College Ratnapur Taluka Jamkhed District Ahmednagar

Email: ssncjkd@gmail.com, rmfarcjkd@gmail.com | Website: www.rcnjamkhed.com

Address: Gat No. 508, Jamkhed-Karjat Road, Ratnapur, Tal. Jamkhed, Dist. Ahmednagar (M.S.) 413 201